Cory Knill Alan Mayville
President President-Elect

’E\Great Lakes Chapter

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION of PHYSICISTS IN MEDICINE

Karen Snyder ~ Michael Huberts Josh Kim Michael Huberts
Treasurer Secretary Representative Treasurer-Elect Webmaster

2025 GLC-AAPM Annual Meeting

Thursday, December 41, 8:00 am — 5:30 pm EST

811 W.

Square Lake Rd., Troy, MI 48098

(Broad College of Business, Management Education Center)

We invite all GLC members to join us for our 2025 Annual Meeting on Thursday, December 4™ in
Troy. Our morning session will have presentations on the topic of re-irradiation. Our afternoon will
feature a presentation from AAPM President-Elect Robin Miller along with updates from the
AAPM Board, our local State Champion and of course member favorites...Medical Physics
Jeopardy and a Great Debate. Admission will be $20 for all full GLC members and free to all GLC
residents/graduate students. Non-physicists are welcome to attend as well. We hope to see you on

December 4™

Featured Speakers

Robin Miller, M.S. Alexander Moncion, PhD Charles Matrosic, PhD
AAPM President-Elect Michigan Medicine Michigan Medicine

I

Natalie Baughan, PhD

Henry Ford Health

Lana Critchfield, PhD
Michigan Health

VIPEP

We have applied for 7.5 MPCEC hours to be available to certified members who complete the onsite

survey.



8:00am
8:30am

8:30am
9:30am

10:30am

11:30am
12:15pm

12:30pm

1:30pm

2:00pm
3:00pm
3:15pm

4:15pm

5:15

/E\Greai Lakes Chapter

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION of PHYSICISTS IN MEDICINE

2025 GLC-AAPM Annual Meeting

Thursday, December 4", 8:00 am — 5:30 pm EST 811 W.

Square Lake Rd., Troy, MI 48098

(Broad College of Business, Management Education Center)

Registration
Opening Remarks

An Overview of the Upcoming TG-395 on X-Ray
Based Online Adaptive Radiotherapy
Workflows for Treatment Planning and Dose
Evaluation for Re-Irradiation

Practical Techniques for Managing Cumulative
Dose in Re-Irradiation

Lunch

Gold Sponsor Presentations

State Champion Update

AAPM Board Update

President-Elect Presentation
Break
Great Debate

Medical Physics Jeopardy

Closing Remarks

Gold Sponsors

Bronze Sponsors

Cory Knill, Ph.D.
GLC-AAPM President-Elect

Alex Moncion, Ph.D.
Michigan Medicine
Charlie Matrosic, Ph.D.
Michigan Medicine

Natalie Baughan, Ph.D.
Henry Ford Health

Lana Critchfield, Ph.D.
Michigan Medicine West
Michael Huberts

GLC-AAPM Board Representative
Robin Miller, M.S.

Moderator: Jay Burmeister, PhD.
Brian Loughery, Ph.D.

Corewell Health

lan Gallagher, M.S.

GLC-AAPM President



