

Cory Knill President

Alan Mayville President-Elect Karen Snyder Treasurer

Michael Huberts Secretary

Josh Kim Representative

Michael Huberts Treasurer-Elect

Webmaster

## 2025 GLC-AAPM Annual Meeting

Thursday, December 4th, 8:00 am – 5:30 pm EST 811 W. Square Lake Rd., Troy, MI 48098 (Broad College of Business, Management Education Center)

We invite all GLC members to join us for our 2025 Annual Meeting on Thursday, December 4<sup>th</sup> in Troy. Our morning session will have presentations on the topic of re-irradiation. Our afternoon will feature a presentation from AAPM President-Elect Robin Miller along with updates from the AAPM Board, our local State Champion and of course member favorites...Medical Physics Jeopardy and a Great Debate. Admission will be \$20 for all full GLC members and free to all GLC residents/graduate students. Non-physicists are welcome to attend as well. We hope to see you on December 4<sup>th</sup>!

## **Featured Speakers**



AAPM President-Elect



Alexander Moncion, PhD Michigan Medicine



Charles Matrosic, PhD Michigan Medicine











## 2025 GLC-AAPM Annual Meeting

Thursday, December 4<sup>th</sup>, 8:00 am – 5:30 pm EST 811 W. Square Lake Rd., Troy, MI 48098 (Broad College of Business, Management Education Center)

	·	_	-	ŕ
8:00am	Registration			

6.00aiii	Registration	
8:30am	Opening Remarks	Cory Knill, Ph.D. GLC-AAPM President-Elect
8:30am	An Overview of the Upcoming TG-395 on X-Ray Based Online Adaptive Radiotherapy	Alex Moncion, Ph.D.  Michigan Medicine
9:30am	Workflows for Treatment Planning and Dose Evaluation for Re-Irradiation	Charlie Matrosic, Ph.D. Michigan Medicine
10:30am	Practical Techniques for Managing Cumulative Dose in Re-Irradiation	Natalie Baughan, Ph.D. Henry Ford Health
11:30am	Lunch	
12:15pm	Gold Sponsor Presentations	
12:30pm	State Champion Update	Lana Critchfield, Ph.D. Michigan Medicine West
1:30pm	AAPM Board Update	Michael Huberts GLC-AAPM Board Representative
2:00pm 3:00pm	President-Elect Presentation Break	Robin Miller, M.S.
3:15pm	Great Debate	Moderator: Jay Burmeister, PhD.
4:15pm	Medical Physics Jeopardy	Brian Loughery, Ph.D. Corewell Health
5:15	Closing Remarks	Ian Gallagher, M.S. GLC-AAPM President

**Gold Sponsors** 

Silver Sponsors

**Bronze Sponsors**